

Mat Suit 152 of 24 (169/24)

Order No. 06

Dtd. 15.05.25

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No fresh steps filed today.

Regular P.O is on leave, A.D.J 3rd Court Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. 12.06.2025 for fresh steps.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.