

Mat. Suit No. 152 of 2024(169/24)

Order No. 07

Dtd. 12.06.25

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files requisite in both ways along with p.fee. Let the same be issued atonce keeping the p.fee on the record.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. 10.07.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.