

Mat Suit 152/2025(169/24)

Order No. 13

Dtd.20.02.26

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.
The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
S/R is not yet received.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix **19.03.26** for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,
Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling