

Mat Suit 152 of 2024(169/24)

Order No. 15

Dtd.06.04.26

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Ld. Advcate for the petitioner files a petition and seeking for time today on the ground stated in the peitition.

The same is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **05.05.26** for taking fresh steps.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling