

Mat Suit 152 of 2024(169/2024)

Order No. 17

Dtd.05.06.26

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

S/R of notice by post is returned after being duly unserved with report of 'addresse is not found at Dikchu' and same is kept with the record.

The petitioner is directed to take the fresh steps in both ways in proper address on the next date fixed positively.

Fix **02.07.26** for taking fresh steps in proper address.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling